
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 5/28/2016
.

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State
"B" Western - Mens

1 70498 N.A. Custer 169.96 3 PA
49er - Men

1 85546 Sandy Creek Jake 242.66 9 OH
49er Duelist

1 27277333 Flint N Steele 336.65 18 OH
Cattle Baron

1 59198 Shenango Joe 282.58 14
Cowboy

1 97216 Black Run Butcher 136.52 1 OH
Duelist - Mens

1 83621 Cheatin Charlie 59999.94 21 Ohio
Elderstatesman

1 63128 Swiftwater Jack 194.47 5
2 92575 Utah Scout 311.35 16 PA
3 85358 Short Gun Shorty 336.75 19 Ohio

FC Duelist - Mens
1 72162 Captain Henry 305.98 15 Ohio

FC Gunfighter - Mens
1 88557 Rowdy Red Tailor 224.89 7

Gunfighter - Mens
1 88409 Hooligan Howes 178.91 4 PA

J. W. 49ER
1 43485 Crooked River Pete 270.39 12 Ohio

Senior - Ladies
1 27277342 Brush Rabbit 457.51 20 PA

Senior - Mens
1 94037 Bobtown Cooter 234.47 8 OH
2 102666 Laramie Leadslinger 256.14 10 OH
3 98292 Rattlesnake Pete 331.63 17 OH

Senior Gunfighter
1 13622 Swiss 153.41 2 Ohio
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Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State
Silver Senior - Mens

1 92880 Campcreek Skinner 221.66 6 OH
2 100005 Duelin Diehl 271.42 13 OH

Wrangler
1 27277338 Wolfman 259.63 11
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Clean Shooters Match: 5/28/2016
.No Misses or Procedurals 7Total Clean Shooters

SASS Num Alias Category Final Time State
Rank 
Finish

Time 
Finish

97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy 136.52 OH11
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens 221.66 OH66
43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER 270.39 Ohio1312
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens 178.91 PA44
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens 169.96 PA33
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron 282.58 1414
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman 194.47 55
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 5/28/2016
.

Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

1 97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy 136.52 1 OHM
2 13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter 153.41 1 OhioM
3 70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens 169.96 1 PAM
4 88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens 178.91 1 PAM
5 63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman 194.47 1M
6 92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens 221.66 1 OHM
7 88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens 224.89 1M
8 94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens 234.47 1 OHM
9 85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men 242.66 1 OHM

10 102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens 256.14 2 OHM
11 27277338 Wolfman Wrangler 259.63 1M
12 43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER 270.39 1 OhioM
13 100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens 271.42 2 OHM
14 59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron 282.58 1M
15 72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens 305.98 1 OhioM
16 92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman 311.35 2 PAM
17 98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens 331.63 3 OHM
18 27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist 336.65 1 OHM
19 85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman 336.75 3 OhioM
20 27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies 457.51 1 PAM
21 83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens 59999.94 1 OhioM
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Stage Placement by Time Match: 5/28/2016
.

SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
1Stage

13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter22.60 Ohio1
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy22.88 OH2
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens25.36 PA3
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens27.33 PA4
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman27.745
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens30.87 OH6
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men32.15 OH7

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens33.54 OH8
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens34.87 OH9

27277338 Wolfman Wrangler40.8810
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens41.0211

100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens43.19 OH12
92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman43.28 PA13
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron44.2214
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens47.90 OH15
43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER48.38 Ohio16
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman51.53 Ohio17
72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens55.36 Ohio18

27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist62.01 OH19
27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies64.94 PA20

83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens9999.99 Ohio21

2Stage
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy21.68 OH1
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter25.67 Ohio2
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens27.52 PA3
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens28.00 PA4
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman29.945
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens30.186
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men33.40 OH7
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens36.44 OH8
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens37.91 OH9

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens38.98 OH10
100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens39.72 OH11

27277338 Wolfman Wrangler40.6212
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron41.9213
43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER45.44 Ohio14
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens47.28 OH15
72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens51.21 Ohio16
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman51.30 Ohio17

27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist54.82 OH18
92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman57.12 PA19

27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies68.90 PA20
83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens9999.99 Ohio21
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State

3Stage
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy23.41 OH1
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter26.21 Ohio2
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens27.95 PA3
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens30.43 PA4
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman31.745
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men32.87 OH6
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens33.807
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens37.14 OH8

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens38.49 OH9
27277338 Wolfman Wrangler39.4110

43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER41.15 Ohio11
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens43.29 OH12

100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens48.04 OH13
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens49.96 OH14

27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist51.75 OH15
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman55.82 Ohio16
72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens58.18 Ohio17
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron58.2218
92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman60.90 PA19

27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies72.51 PA20
83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens9999.99 Ohio21

4Stage
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy25.08 OH1
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens31.26 PA2
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens33.15 PA3
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter33.40 Ohio4
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens34.135
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman35.246

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens36.29 OH7
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens39.18 OH8
72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens39.64 Ohio9
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens40.09 OH10
92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman45.66 PA11

100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens45.69 OH12
27277338 Wolfman Wrangler49.2013

43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER49.25 Ohio14
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron50.0615
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman51.57 Ohio16
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men53.66 OH17
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens60.12 OH18

27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist62.35 OH19
27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies83.24 PA20

83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens9999.99 Ohio21

5Stage
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy20.71 OH1
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter22.58 Ohio2
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens28.63 PA3
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens29.22 PA4
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens31.925
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens32.22 OH6
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman32.607
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron39.268
43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER41.09 Ohio9
72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens41.55 Ohio10
92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman43.12 PA11

27277338 Wolfman Wrangler45.8712
100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens46.59 OH13

94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens47.11 OH14
27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist49.61 OH15

85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman56.17 Ohio16
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men56.37 OH17

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens56.78 OH18
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens62.82 OH19

27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies88.03 PA20
83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens9999.99 Ohio21

6Stage
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy22.76 OH1
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter22.95 Ohio2
70498 N.A. Custer "B" Western - Mens29.24 PA3
88409 Hooligan Howes Gunfighter - Mens30.78 PA4
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men34.21 OH5
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman37.216
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens37.35 OH7
92880 Campcreek Skinner Silver Senior - Mens39.66 OH8

27277338 Wolfman Wrangler43.659
43485 Crooked River Pete J. W. 49ER45.08 Ohio10

100005 Duelin Diehl Silver Senior - Mens48.19 OH11
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron48.9012

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens52.06 OH13
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens53.8414

27277333 Flint N Steele 49er Duelist56.11 OH15
72162 Captain Henry FC Duelist - Mens60.04 Ohio16
92575 Utah Scout Elderstatesman61.27 PA17
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens63.55 OH18
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman70.36 Ohio19

27277342 Brush Rabbit Senior - Ladies79.89 PA20
83621 Cheatin Charlie Duelist - Mens9999.99 Ohio21
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5/28/2016 . Brown Township Regulators
Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 1
M P B Final

Stage 2
M P B Final

Stage 3
M P B Final

Stage 4
M P B Final

Stage 5
Catagory M P B Final

Stage 6Cat 
Finish

Black Run Butcher CB OH1 136.52 0 0 0 22.88 0 0 0 21.68 0 0 0 23.41 0 0 0 25.08 0 0 0 20.71 0 0 0 22.761
Swiss SGF Ohio2 153.41 0 0 0 22.6 0 0 0 25.67 0 0 0 26.21 1 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 22.58 0 0 0 22.951
N.A. Custer BW PA3 169.96 0 0 0 25.36 0 0 0 27.52 0 0 0 27.95 0 0 0 31.26 0 0 0 28.63 0 0 0 29.241
Hooligan Howes GF PA4 178.91 0 0 0 27.33 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 30.43 0 0 0 33.15 0 0 0 29.22 0 0 0 30.781
Swiftwater Jack ES5 194.47 0 0 0 27.74 0 0 0 29.94 0 0 0 31.74 0 0 0 35.24 0 0 0 32.6 0 0 0 37.211
Campcreek Skinner SS OH6 221.66 0 0 0 30.87 0 0 0 36.44 0 0 0 43.29 0 0 0 39.18 0 0 0 32.22 0 0 0 39.661
Rowdy Red Tailor FCG7 224.89 3 0 0 41.02 0 0 0 30.18 1 0 0 33.8 1 0 0 34.13 1 0 0 31.92 5 0 0 53.841
Bobtown Cooter Sr OH8 234.47 0 0 0 34.87 0 0 0 37.91 0 0 0 37.14 1 0 0 40.09 2 0 0 47.11 0 0 0 37.351
Sandy Creek Jake 49 OH9 242.66 0 0 0 32.15 0 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 32.87 3 0 0 53.66 2 1 0 56.37 0 0 0 34.211
Laramie Leadslinger Sr OH10 256.14 0 0 0 33.54 0 0 0 38.98 0 0 0 38.49 0 0 0 36.29 4 0 0 56.78 0 0 0 52.062
Wolfman WR11 259.63 0 0 0 40.88 0 0 0 40.62 0 0 0 39.41 1 0 0 49.2 1 0 0 45.87 0 0 0 43.651
Crooked River Pete JW 49ER Ohio12 270.39 0 0 0 48.38 0 0 0 45.44 0 0 0 41.15 0 0 0 49.25 0 0 0 41.09 0 0 0 45.081
Duelin Diehl SS OH13 271.42 0 0 0 43.19 0 0 0 39.72 1 0 0 48.04 0 0 0 45.69 1 0 0 46.59 0 0 0 48.192
Shenango Joe CB14 282.58 0 0 0 44.22 0 0 0 41.92 0 0 0 58.22 0 0 0 50.06 0 0 0 39.26 0 0 0 48.91
Captain Henry FCD Ohio15 305.98 0 1 0 55.36 0 0 0 51.21 2 0 0 58.18 0 0 0 39.64 1 0 0 41.55 2 0 0 60.041
Utah Scout ES PA16 311.35 0 0 0 43.28 0 0 0 57.12 1 0 0 60.9 0 0 0 45.66 0 0 0 43.12 3 0 0 61.272
Rattlesnake Pete Sr OH17 331.63 1 0 0 47.9 0 0 0 47.28 2 0 0 49.96 4 0 0 60.12 4 0 0 62.82 3 0 0 63.553
Flint N Steele 49er D OH18 336.65 1 0 0 62.01 1 0 0 54.82 0 0 0 51.75 2 0 0 62.35 0 0 0 49.61 0 0 0 56.111
Short Gun Shorty ES Ohio19 336.75 0 0 0 51.53 0 0 0 51.3 0 0 0 55.82 0 0 0 51.57 0 0 0 56.17 0 1 0 70.363
Brush Rabbit LS PA20 457.51 0 0 0 64.94 0 0 0 68.9 0 0 0 72.51 0 0 0 83.24 2 0 0 88.03 2 0 0 79.891
Cheatin Charlie D Ohio21 59999.94 0 0 0 10000 0 1 0 10000 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 10000 0 0 0 100001
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